
STC/008754/ÚSV/2023/09 
R_STCSPS_0062313 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 z 2 

 

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 

Růžová 943/6, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic 

Represented by: Tomáš Hebelka, MSc, CEO 

(hereinafter referred to as „Contracting Authority“) 

 

EXPLANATION AND CHANGE OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION 

 

The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract called „Production and supply 

of prelaminated card inlays with windows for ID1 cards_reissue // Výroba a dodávky 

předlaminátů s okénkem pro ID1 karty_opakování” being awarded in an open procedure 

pursuant to Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public Procurement, as amended (hereinafter referred 

to as “Act”), hereby explains and changes the tender documentation in accordance with Sec. 

98 and 99 of the Act. 

Question No. 1: Answer to the question No. 1: 

• Is there only one 

batch? 

• Is sample required 

during submission? 

• Can company outside 

of Czech can join this 

tender? 

• No, it is a framework contract with successive purchases on 
the basis of partial contracts (orders) issued by the 
Contracting Authority. 

• Samples for testing are not required in the Tender 
Documentation 

• The Contracting Authority is hereby adding the following 
condition to the Tender Documentation as Sec. 20.6, thus 
only contractors who fulfil the conditions stated below can 
join the tender: 

“According to the Section 6 (3) of the Act the Contracting Authority 

restricts participation in the tender procedure of such Contractors 

that have not a registered office in: 

a) a Member State of the European Union, European 

Economic Area or the Swiss Confederation 

(hereinafter the “Member State”) or  

b) another state with which the Czech Republic or 

European Union has concluded an international 

agreement on the basis of which access of 

economic operators from such states to the Public 

Contract being awarded is guaranteed.” 

The updated Tender Documentation is attached as Annex 1 

hereof. 

The Suppliers are requested to use this amended version of 
the Tender Documentation in their tenders. 
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The Contracting Authority does not consider this explanation and change to be such an 

alteration or supplementation of the tender documentation whose nature would demand 

extension of the time limit for the tender submission in accordance with Sec. 99 (2) of the Act. 

 

Annexes: 

1) Tender Documentation_prelam windows_rev08082023 

 

Processed by: Monika Řeháčková 

Published via the electronic tool EZAK 
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________________________________ 

Mgr. Zuzana Šenoldová 

Head of Public Procurement 

for the Contracting Authority 

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 


		2023-08-08T09:13:54+0200
	Mgr. Zuzana Šenoldová




